# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date				Execution Date	
Paul Devlas				01/13/2009	
Adithya M.R. Padala				01/13/2009	
Joe Tate				01/15/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA				
Name: UmeVoice, Inc.					
Street Address:	20C Pimente	20C Pimentel Ct., Suite 1			
City:	Novato				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94949				
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 29327210			210	C	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:(650)320-7701Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(650) 320-7700Email:mpizarro@nixonpeabody.comCorrespondent Name:Suvashis BhattacharyaAddress Line 1:200 Page Mill Road, 2nd FloorAddress Line 4:Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			434377-058		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Suvashis Bhattacharya		
Total Attachments: 4 source=434377-058_A source=434377-058_A	· +				

500778886

PATENT REEL: 022243 FRAME: 0142 I

source=434377-058\_AS#page3.tif source=434377-058\_AS#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022243 FRAME: 0143

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul Devlas, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at 15 Washington Avenue, San Rafael, CA 94903, Adithya M.R. Padala, a citizen of India, residing at 518 South Street, Sausalito, CA 94965 and Joe Tate, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1A South Forty Pier, Sausalito, CA 94965, have invented a "**Modular Input/Output Headset**" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. design patent thereon, which was filed on October 31, 2008, serial no. 29/327,210; and

WHEREAS, UmeVoice, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business located at 20C Pimentel Ct., Suite 1, Novato, CA 94949, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Paul Devlas, Adithya M.R. Padala and Joe Tate, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said UmeVoice, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said UmeVoice, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Page 1 of 4

# PATENT REEL: 022243 FRAME: 0144

## [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Design Application entitled: Modular Input/Output Headset Inventor: Paul Devlas

WITNESS MY HAND at	Dovato	<u>, C</u> A	, this
/34 day	of (city, state)	. <u>2009</u>	
(date)	$\bigwedge^{\mathcal{O}}$ (month) $\mathcal{O}$	(year)	
	A		
Paul Devlas	ner		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
State of California			
County of	)		
On	before me,		

the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 2 of 4

## [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re:	U.S.	Patent	Design	Application	entitled:	Modular	Input/Output	Headset
lnve	entor	Adith	ya M.R.	Padala				

WITNESS MY HAND at	NovATO,	CA	, this
/ 3 <sup>M</sup> day of	(city, state) TANU ACY	, <u>2009</u> . (year)	
Adithya M.R. Padiala	(month)	(year)	
State of California			
County of	)		
On	before me,		
personally appeared Adithya M.		me on the basis of satis	factory

evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 3 of 4

#### [ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION]

Re: U.S. Patent Design Application entitled: Modular Input/Output Headset Inventor: Joe Tate

WITNESS MY HAND at	Novato	CA .	, this
day			29
(date) Joe Tate	(month)	(year)	7

State of California County of \_\_\_\_\_

On \_\_\_\_\_\_before me, \_\_\_\_

personally appeared <u>Joe Tate</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 02/11/2009**